
January 11, 2008

BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Ann Cole, Director
Office of Commission Clerk
Room 110, Easley Building
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 080003-GU

Dear Ms. Cole,

Enclosed for filing on behalf of St Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. is Notice of Reaffirming
Status and to add Charles A. Costin as its attorney of record in the above referenced docket.

Thank you.

s/ Stuart Shoaf
President
St Joe Natural Gas Company
301 Long Ave - POB 549
Port St Joe, FL 32457
Phone 850-229-8216 x 209
Fax 850-229-8392
Email sshoaf@stjoenaturalgas.com

Enclosure

Cc: Charles A. Costin
Parties of Record

mailto:sshoaf@stjoenaturalgas.com


BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Purchased Gas Adjustment ) Docket No. 080003-GU
Cost Recovery )
______________________________) Filed: January 11, 2008

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NOTICE OF REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS

St Joe Natural Gas Company hereby gives notice of its intent to remain a party to this

active and on-going docket. Please send copies of all notices, pleadings, correspondence,

orders, staff recommendations, memoranda and other documents in this docket to the

following:

Stuart Shoaf
St Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.
Post Office Box 549
Port St Joe, Florida 32457-0459

and

Charles A. Costin, P.A.
Costin and Costin
Post Office Box 98
Port St Joe, Florida 32457-0098

Dated this 11th day of January, 2008

s/ Stuart Shoaf
President
St Joe Natural Gas Company
POB 549
Port St Joe, FL 32457
(850- 229-8216 x209
sshoaf@stjoenaturalgas.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the an email original hereof of St Joe Natural Gas Company’s Notice of
Reaffirming Party Status have been furnished by e-filing to Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Florida Public
Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (filings@psc.state.fl.us), and
that an email original hereof of said Notice has been furnished by e-filing to the following, this 11th day of
January, 2008.

AGL Resources Inc. Office of Public Counsel
Elizabeth Wade/Melvin Williams Patricia Christensen
Ten Peachtree Place c/o The Florida Legislature
Location 1470 111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Atlanta, GA 30309 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Email: ewade@aglresources.com christensen.patricia@leg.state.fl.us
Email: mwilliqams@aglresources.com

Akerman Law Firm Peoples Gas System
Beth Keating Ms. Paula K. Brown
106 East College Ave., Suite 1200 Regulatory Affairs
Tallahassee, FL 32301 P. O. Box 111
Email: beth.keating@akerman.com Tampa, FL 33601-0111

Email: Regdept@tecoenergy.com

Florida City Gas TECO Energy, Inc.
Mr. Charles A. Rawson, III Matthew R. Costa
4180 South U.S. Highway 1 P. O. Box 111
Rockledge, FL 32955-5309 Tampa, FL 33601-0111
Email: crawson@aglresources.com Email: mcosta@tecoenergy.com

Florida Public Utilities Company Messer Law Firm
Mr. John T. English Norman H. Horton, Jr.
P. O. Box 3395 Post Office Box 15579
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 Tallahassee, FL 32317
Email: jenglish@fpuc.com Email: nhorton@lawfla.com

Florida Public Utilities Company Macfarlane Law Firm
Ms. Cheryl Martin Ansley Watson, Jr.
P.O. Box 3395 P.O. Box 1531
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 Tampa, FL 33601-1531
Email: cmartin@fpuc.com Email: aw@macfar.com

Katherine Fleming, Esq.
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Email: Keflimin@psc.state.fl.us

s/ Stuart Shoaf
Stuart Shoaf
Company President

mailto:ewade@aglresources.com
mailto:christensen.patricia@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:mwilliqams@aglresources.com
mailto:beth.keating@akerman.com
mailto:Regdept@tecoenergy.com
mailto:crawson@aglresources.com
mailto:mcosta@tecoenergy.com
mailto:jenglish@fpuc.com
mailto:nhorton@lawfla.com
mailto:cmartin@fpuc.com
mailto:aw@macfar.com
mailto:Keflimin@psc.state.fl.us

